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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/14 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 

specified, eg, WEF (date). 
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 
available for general use. 

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 

5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 
end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89. 
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Tariff 
Item 

1704.90.00 
2001. 90.01 
2201.10.00 

3003.90.01 
3004.20.01 
3004.20.09 
3004.39.09 
3004.90.19 
3004.90.19 
3004.90.19 
3004.90.19 
(30.03.039) 
3402.12.00 
3402.19.00 
3403.99.01 
3806.30.09 
3808.30.19 
3808.40.00 
3909.50.09 

3909.50.09 
3917.31.00 

3917.32.09 
3917.32.09 
3920.42.29 
(39.02.391) 
3920.42.29 
3925.90.00 
3926.90.09 
3926.90.59 
3926.90.59 

4802.53.11 
6217.10.00 
6401.92.01 
(64.01.018) 
7010.90 

7010.90 
7217.11.00) 
7217.12.00) 
7217.21.00) 
7217.22.00) 
7307.29.11 
(73.20.029) 
7326.90.09 
8201.10.09 
8306.29.00 
(83.06.001 ) 
8408.10.09 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Vicks vapo drops 
Hot chilli peppers in brine 
Mineral waters in other than metal containers 

Thiovet 
Aquacycline-IO vials 
Ciproxin tablets 
Sandostatin ampoules 
Methylprednisolone sodium succinate 
Naloxone hydrochloride injection 
Nitroglycerin injection USP 
Prozac 20 pulvules 

Ethylan H84 - being an anionic aromatic ethoxylate surfactant 
Agent AT -1198 
Gripen scouring powder 
Hercolyn D (hydrogenated methyl ester of rosin) 
Lasso micro tech 
C.D.B. clearon tablets and/or granules 
Baytec MS090, being a clear diphenyl methane dusocyanate 
mixed with polymeric consti tuents 
Desmodur PM53 and / or PM53W 
Thermoplastic hose reinforced wi th a synthetic fibre and 
having a conduct i ve inner nylon core tube wi th a minimum 
burst pressure of 12000 psi (82.7 mPa) 
Flexible straws 
Individually wrapped polypropylene straws 
Food grade conveyor belt topping, .6mm thick x 1300 mm wide 

PVC strip with rounded edges and curved profile 
Plastic toggle anchors 
HVDC plastic gaskets 
Automatic fuseboxes, unassembled without terminals 
Vinyl inflatable neck support pillows, flock coated, 
M or U shaped 
158gsm wet strengthened tag manilla 
Corp bel ts 
Seaboots of injected polyrethane foam construction, 
ultra violet resistant with wide tread sole 
Bottles with a capacity of less than 190ml or above 
4000ml capac i ty 
Perfumery, cosmetic and toiletry bottles 
Bead wire of 0.9mm or less and above I I. 2mm in diameter 

Medical gas line indexed probes 

Bench dog 
Fire shovels I sizes 5 to 7 
Statuettes and other ornaments of a kind used indoors of base 
metal, excluding brass and/or copper wall plaques 
Watercooled engines, as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
An engine for which the original engine manufacturer obtains a 
certificate certifying it as complying with a national Standard 
Specification, internationally acceptable, and attaining its 
maximum continuous shaft kilowatt rating under ei ther DIN6270 
(rating A)or BS649; 1958 or SAE J816a, at an engine speed not 
exceed i ng 2000 rpm. 
An engine for which the original engine manufacturer obtains a 
certificate certifying it as complying with a national Standard 
Specification, internationally acceptable and attaining its 
maximum continuous shaft kilowatt rating at an engine speed 
exceeding 2000 rpm under DIN 6270 (rating A) or BS 649; 1958 or 
SAE J816a, provided that the maximum continuous shaft kilowatt 
rating is greater than 149 shaft kilowatts(200 shaft horsepower) 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 
Free 
15 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

5 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
5 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 99 
Free 99 
Aul Free 99 
CA 10 
LDC 10 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 
Free 26 
Free 26 
Free 26 
Free 26 
Free 26 
Free 26 
Free 26 
Free 26 

Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Aul Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 

Ref. 
No. 

702276L 
702385F 
780817J 

730130J 
730127J 
730126L 
730112L 
730 II 6C 
730114G 
730115E 
730107D 

702363E 
702240K 
702368F 
702667G 
702404F 
721102D 
721305A 

721304C 
702392J 

72 II 26A 
72 II 25C 
700987K 

740554F 
702369D 
660539H 
740476L 
702405D 

702631F 
660541K 
702390B 

780744K 

780743A 
702334A 

702387B 

740472H 
660540A 
720736A 

702216G 

Effective 
From To 

1/88 
3/88 
1/88 

2/88 
2/88 
2/88 
1/88 
1/88 
1/88 
1/88 

12/87 

3/88 
3/88 
1/88 
4/88 
3/88 
2/88 
1/88 

1/88 
2/88 

2/88 
2/88 
6/87 

1/88 
2/88 
3/88 
3/88 
3/88 

2/88 
2/88 
4/86 

4/88 

4/88 
4/88 

9/87 

2/88 
2/88 

11/87 

1/88 


