TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/14 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.

 SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- 3 SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
 - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
 - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
- (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89.

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

Part

					Part			
	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	H	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
AK	1704.90.00	Vicks vapo drops	Free	Free	99	702276L	1/88	·
AK	2001.90.01	Hot chilli peppers in brine	Free	Free	99	702385F	3/88	
Ю	2201.10.00	Mineral waters in other than metal containers	15	Aul Free		780817J	1/88	
пO	2201.10.00	mineral waters in other than metal containers	13	CA 10	99	7606173	1/00	• •
				LDC 10				
				LLDC Free	:			
				Pac Free				
N	3003.90.01	Thiovet	Free	Free	26	7 30130J	2/88	
N	3004.20.01	Aquacycline-10 vials	Free	Free	26	730127J	2/88	
N	3004.20.09	Ciproxin tablets	Free	Free	26	730126L	2/88	
N	3004.39.09	Sandostatin ampoules	Free	Free	26	730112L	1/88	
N	3004.90.19	Methylprednisolone sodium succinate	Free	Free	26	730116C	1/88	
N	3004.90.19	Naloxone hydrochloride injection	Free	Free	26	730114G	1/88	
N	3004.90.19	Nitroglycerin injection USP	Free	Free	26	730115E	1/88	
N	3004.90.19	Prozac 20 pulvules	Free	Free	26	730107D	12/87	
AK	(30.03.039)					,,,,,,,	,	••
	3402.12.00	Ethylan HB4 - being an anionic aromatic ethoxylate surfactant	Free	Free	99	702363E	3/88	
K	3402.12.00	Agent AT-1198	Free	Free	99	702303E	3/88	
ζ.	3403.99.01	•	Free		99			• •
		Gripen scouring powder		Free		702368F	1/88	• •
	3806.30.09	Hercolyn D (hydrogenated methyl ester of rosin)	Free	Free	99	702667G	4/88	• •
Κ.	3808.30.19	Lasso micro tech	Free	Free	99	702404F	3/88	• •
1	3808.40.00	C.D.B. clearon tablets and/or granules	Free	Free	99	721102D	2/88	• •
N	3909.50.09	Baytec MS090, being a clear diphenyl methane dusocyanate	Free	Free	99	721305A	1/88	
		mixed with polymeric constituents						
	3909.50.09	Desmodur PM53 and/or PM53W	Free	Free	99	721304C	1/88	
AK	3917.31.00	Thermoplastic hose reinforced with a synthetic fibre and	Free	Free	99	702392J	2/88	
		having a conductive inner nylon core tube with a minimum						
		burst pressure of 12000 psi (82.7 mPa)						
1	3917.32.09	Flexible straws	Free	Free	99	721126A	2/88	
ł	3917.32.09	Individually wrapped polypropylene straws	Free	Free	99	721125C	2/88	
K	3920.42.29	Food grade conveyor belt topping, .6mm thick x 1300 mm wide	Free	Free	99	700987K	6/87	• • •
	(39.02.391)	Took Braze convojer core toppring, commentation in recommendate	1100		00	700007K	0,01	• •
Ħ	3920.42.29	PVC strip with rounded edges and curved profile	5	Free	99	740554F	1/88	
(3925.90.00	Plastic toggle anchors	Free	Free	99	702369D		• •
v.					-		2/88	• •
	3926.90.09	HVDC plastic gaskets	Free	Free	99	660539H	3/88	• •
ł	3926.90.59	Automatic fuseboxes, unassembled without terminals	Free	Free	99	740476L	3/88	• •
AK	3926.90.59	Vinyl inflatable neck support pillows, flock coated,	Free	Free	99	702405D	3/88	• •
		M or U shaped	_					
	4802.53.11	158gsm wet strengthened tag manilla	Free	Free	99	702631F	2/88	
ĺ	6217.10.00	Corp belts	Free	Free	99	660541K	2/88	
	6401.92.01	Seaboots of injected polyrethane foam construction,	Free	Free	99	702390B	4/86	
	(64.01.018)	ultra violet resistant with wide tread sole						
Ю	7010.90	Bottles with a capacity of less than 190ml or above	Free	Free	99	780744K	4/88	
		4000ml capacity						
)	7010.90	Perfumery, cosmetic and toiletry bottles	Free	Free	99	780743A	4/88	
	7217.11.00)	Bead wire of 0.9mm or less and above 11.2mm in diameter	5	Aul Free		702334A	4/88	
a.K	7217.12.00)		· ·	1100	00	, 0200 III	1,00	• •
	7217.21.00)							
	7217.22.00)							
		Modical das line indexed probes	Ero-	Emaa	00	7000000	0./05	
n.	7307.29.11	Medical gas line indexed probes	Free	Free	99	702387B	9/87	• •
	(73.20.029)	No. of No.	_					
	7326.90.09	Bench dog	Free	Free	99	740472H	2/88	• •
l	8201.10.09	Fire shovels, sizes 5 to 7	Free	Free	99	660540A	2/88	
	8306.29.00	Statuettes and other ornaments of a kind used indoors of base	Free	Free	99	720736A	11/87	
	(83.06.001)	metal, excluding brass and/or copper wall plaques						
AK	8408.10.09	Watercooled engines, as may be approved;	Free	Free	99	702216G	1/88	
		APPROVED:						

An engine for which the original engine manufacturer obtains a certificate certifying it as complying with a national Standard Specification, internationally acceptable, and attaining its maximum continuous shaft kilowatt rating under either DIN6270 (rating A)or BS649; 1958 or SAE J816a, at an engine speed not exceeding 2000 rpm.

An engine for which the original engine manufacturer obtains a certificate certifying it as complying with a national Standard Specification, internationally acceptable and attaining its maximum continuous shaft kilowatt rating at an engine speed exceeding 2000 rpm under DIN 6270 (rating A) or BS 649; 1958 or SAE J816a, provided that the maximum continuous shaft kilowatt rating is greater than 149 shaft kilowatts(200 shaft horsepower)